
                            Verona Invitational
                                Verona, WI
                       Hosted by Verona High School
                                 9/6/2025
         ========== Boys Varsity Division 1 TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    54  DeForest                                    (16:43.0  83:34.7 1:20.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Lucas Tanner            12   16:00.6
  2      7  Logan Davison           11   16:30.4
  3     11  Jacob Lafever           11   16:49.3
  4     14  Wyatt Parker            12   16:53.5
  5     21  Chandler Pabon          10   17:20.9
  6   ( 25) Blake Rauber            12   17:26.2
  7   ( 42) Parker Stanosz          11   18:04.6

  2.    90  Madison West                                (17:03.5  85:17.5 1:26.7)
==========================================================
  1      2  Nathan Schwoerer        11   16:09.3
  2      9  Clay Elmore             12   16:39.7
  3     20  Summit Todd             11   17:17.8
  4     29  Ruben Oler              11   17:34.7
  5     30  Timon Cantley           12   17:36.0
  6   ( 36) Jasper Darley           11   17:53.0
  7   ( 48) Daniel Hegeman          12   18:18.0

  3.    98  Middleton                                   (17:11.9  85:59.1 1:22.7)
==========================================================
  1     10  Andrew Bertram          9    16:47.9
  2     12  Zachary Tang            11   16:51.7
  3     16  Eric Thuesen            12   17:02.3
  4     17  Nethan Kaluarachchi     10   17:06.6
  5     43  Owen Strupp             11   18:10.6
  6   ( 44) Phineas Brintlinger     11   18:10.7
  7   ( 58) Henry Wagener           12   18:30.2

  4.   103  Verona Area                                 (17:10.0  85:49.7 1:35.3)
==========================================================
  1      5  Aaron Yarbro            12   16:17.7
  2      8  Aiden Frey              11   16:38.7
  3     18  Aidan Smith             9    17:07.7
  4     35  Sawyer Gehin            12   17:52.6
  5     37  Nolan Dodge             10   17:53.0
  6   ( 38) Sam Buttner             12   17:54.4
  7   ( 41) Zach McAndrews          11   18:03.7

  5.   178  Madison La Follette                         (17:47.7  88:58.3 1:36.5)
==========================================================
  1     15  Mikias Daniels          12   16:57.1
  2     24  Griffin Roesken         11   17:25.3
  3     32  Lucas Castellanos       11   17:45.7
  4     47  Oliver Anderson-Del     11   18:16.6
  5     60  Sam Fischer             12   18:33.6
  6   ( 61) Ben Firchow             10   18:36.4

  6.   188  Madison Memorial                            (17:48.6  89:02.7 2:46.2)
==========================================================
  1      4  Will Lisowski-Sem       11   16:13.2
  2     26  Berndt Rothamer         11   17:28.1
  3     45  Ian Gervasi             11   18:10.8
  4     46  Max Bizot               10   18:11.2
  5     67  Paul Ketchum            11   18:59.4
  6   ( 71) Anthony Lenz            11   19:07.9
  7   ( 86) Bowen Doeppers          10   19:31.4
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  7.   224  Oregon                                      (18:04.3  90:21.2 1:49.3)
==========================================================
  1     13  Pavel Vorontsov         12   16:52.0
  2     31  Josiah Michels          12   17:38.4
  3     55  Kaito Mikkelson         12   18:29.3
  4     62  Hunter Bavery           12   18:40.2
  5     63  Lucas Kuhlman           11   18:41.3
  6   ( 73) Westin Kipp             12   19:10.7
  7   ( 74) Wilson Sodemann         10   19:11.1

  8.   266  Arrowhead                                   (18:20.2  91:40.8 3:35.4)
==========================================================
  1      3  Ben Weston              12   16:10.2
  2     28  Liam Grimord            10   17:33.3
  3     54  Carson Becker           11   18:28.0
  4     90  John Paul Moen          11   19:43.7
  5     91  Davis Murray            10   19:45.6
  6   (100) Ryan Steinhauser        12   20:34.8

  9.   273  Edgewood                                    (18:31.0  92:35.0 1:15.5)
==========================================================
  1     40  Sergio Cabada           11   18:00.2
  2     51  Finn Bower              10   18:26.2
  3     52  Victor Lawson           11   18:26.4
  4     53  Harry Cronin            10   18:26.5
  5     77  Roger de Laix           10   19:15.7
  6   ( 80) Joseph Brenner          10   19:19.0
  7   ( 96) John Munson             11   20:05.6

 10.   280  Watertown                                   (18:33.6  92:47.7 1:36.1)
==========================================================
  1     22  Christian Maas          11   17:24.3
  2     56  Brogan Schwegel         11   18:29.7
  3     65  Clayton Fliess          11   18:53.6
  4     68  Treyton Budreau         11   18:59.7
  5     69  Joseph Mudler           9    19:00.4
  6   ( 72) Ryan Tobin              12   19:08.0
  7   ( 76) Matthias Unertl         9    19:13.5

 11.   293  Sun Prairie East                            (18:39.5  93:17.3 3:04.3)
==========================================================
  1     19  Patrick Freng           12   17:09.7
  2     23  Will Freng              12   17:24.5
  3     59  Max Weibel              10   18:32.9
  4     94  Drew Pearson            12   19:56.2
  5     98  Jack Freng              9    20:14.0
  6   ( 99) Sam Gammon              10   20:25.1
  7   (101) Gavin Buckingham        9    21:46.2

 12.   299  Madison East                                (18:40.0  93:19.8 2:09.9)
==========================================================
  1     27  Rishi Garvey-Shah       9    17:28.8
  2     49  Oscar Engel             12   18:18.8
  3     50  Jacob Curtin            9    18:22.7
  4     85  Marlo Hunter            10   19:30.8
  5     88  David Hazen             11   19:38.7
  6   ( 89) Lewis Palmer            11   19:39.4

 13.   300  Waukesha West                               (18:35.0  92:54.8 3:18.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Levi Bratt              12   16:29.2
  2     39  Connor Hohisel          11   17:59.3
  3     81  Ethan Zielinski         9    19:19.5
  4     82  Max Stigler             10   19:19.6
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  5     92  Daniel Carr             12   19:47.2
  6   ( 93) Ryder Zeka              9    19:54.6
  7   ( 95) Cameron Becker          10   20:04.9

 14.   317  Sun Prairie West                            (18:48.6  94:02.9 1:27.9)
==========================================================
  1     34  Dane Brooks             11   17:48.3
  2     64  Connor Hyden            10   18:52.1
  3     66  Luke Ebersole           12   18:54.6
  4     75  Mason Ouimette          11   19:11.7
  5     78  Camden Lenz             9    19:16.2
  6   ( 79) James Meiresonne        9    19:16.9

 15.   327  Monona Grove                                (18:49.3  94:06.1 1:34.4)
==========================================================
  1     33  Elliott Kutz            11   17:47.4
  2     57  Maximus Ciula           10   18:30.0
  3     70  Huxley Gladuestoltz     11   19:06.0
  4     83  Noah Pacubas            11   19:20.9
  5     84  Dominic Bjork           10   19:21.8
  6   ( 87) Soren Patrick           12   19:37.5
  7   ( 97) Carson Janisch          12   20:09.6

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Varsity Division 1

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Lucas Tanner 12 DeForest 16:00.6 5:10
2 2 Nathan Schwoerer 11 Madison West 16:09.3 5:12
3 3 Ben Weston 12 Arrowhead 16:10.2 5:13
4 4 Will Lisowski-Sem 11 Madison Memorial 16:13.2 5:14
5 5 Aaron Yarbro 12 Verona Area 16:17.7 5:15
6 6 Levi Bratt 12 Waukesha West 16:29.2 5:19
7 7 Logan Davison 11 DeForest 16:30.4 5:19
8 8 Aiden Frey 11 Verona Area 16:38.7 5:22
9 9 Clay Elmore 12 Madison West 16:39.7 5:22

10 10 Andrew Bertram 9 Middleton 16:47.9 5:25
11 11 Jacob Lafever 11 DeForest 16:49.3 5:25
12 12 Zachary Tang 11 Middleton 16:51.7 5:26
13 13 Pavel Vorontsov 12 Oregon 16:52.0 5:26
14 14 Wyatt Parker 12 DeForest 16:53.5 5:27
15 15 Mikias Daniels 12 Madison La Follette 16:57.1 5:28
16 16 Eric Thuesen 12 Middleton 17:02.3 5:30
17 17 Nethan Kaluarachchi 10 Middleton 17:06.6 5:31
18 18 Aidan Smith 9 Verona Area 17:07.7 5:31
19 19 Patrick Freng 12 Sun Prairie East 17:09.7 5:32
20 20 Summit Todd 11 Madison West 17:17.8 5:35
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21 21 Chandler Pabon 10 DeForest 17:20.9 5:36
22 22 Christian Maas 11 Watertown 17:24.3 5:37
23 23 Will Freng 12 Sun Prairie East 17:24.5 5:37
24 24 Griffin Roesken 11 Madison La Follette 17:25.3 5:37
25 25 Blake Rauber 12 DeForest 17:26.2 5:37
26 26 Berndt Rothamer 11 Madison Memorial 17:28.1 5:38
27 27 Rishi Garvey-Shah 9 Madison East 17:28.8 5:38
28 28 Liam Grimord 10 Arrowhead 17:33.3 5:40
29 29 Ruben Oler 11 Madison West 17:34.7 5:40
30 30 Timon Cantley 12 Madison West 17:36.0 5:40
31 31 Josiah Michels 12 Oregon 17:38.4 5:41
32 32 Lucas Castellanos 11 Madison La Follette 17:45.7 5:43
33 33 Elliott Kutz 11 Monona Grove 17:47.4 5:44
34 34 Dane Brooks 11 Sun Prairie West 17:48.3 5:44
35 35 Sawyer Gehin 12 Verona Area 17:52.6 5:46
36 36 Jasper Darley 11 Madison West 17:53.0 5:46
37 37 Nolan Dodge 10 Verona Area 17:53.0 5:46
38 38 Sam Buttner 12 Verona Area 17:54.4 5:46
39 39 Connor Hohisel 11 Waukesha West 17:59.3 5:48
40 40 Sergio Cabada 11 Edgewood 18:00.2 5:48
41 41 Zach McAndrews 11 Verona Area 18:03.7 5:49
42 42 Parker Stanosz 11 DeForest 18:04.6 5:50
43 43 Owen Strupp 11 Middleton 18:10.6 5:52
44 44 Phineas Brintlinger 11 Middleton 18:10.7 5:52
45 45 Ian Gervasi 11 Madison Memorial 18:10.8 5:52
46 46 Max Bizot 10 Madison Memorial 18:11.2 5:52
47 47 Oliver Anderson-Del 11 Madison La Follette 18:16.6 5:53
48 48 Daniel Hegeman 12 Madison West 18:18.0 5:54
49 49 Oscar Engel 12 Madison East 18:18.8 5:54
50 50 Jacob Curtin 9 Madison East 18:22.7 5:55

Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Varsity Division 1

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
51 51 Finn Bower 10 Edgewood 18:26.2 5:57
52 52 Victor Lawson 11 Edgewood 18:26.4 5:57
53 53 Harry Cronin 10 Edgewood 18:26.5 5:57
54 54 Carson Becker 11 Arrowhead 18:28.0 5:57
55 55 Kaito Mikkelson 12 Oregon 18:29.3 5:58
56 56 Brogan Schwegel 11 Watertown 18:29.7 5:58
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57 57 Maximus Ciula 10 Monona Grove 18:30.0 5:58
58 58 Henry Wagener 12 Middleton 18:30.2 5:58
59 59 Max Weibel 10 Sun Prairie East 18:32.9 5:59
60 60 Sam Fischer 12 Madison La Follette 18:33.6 5:59
61 61 Ben Firchow 10 Madison La Follette 18:36.4 6:00
62 62 Hunter Bavery 12 Oregon 18:40.2 6:01
63 63 Lucas Kuhlman 11 Oregon 18:41.3 6:01
64 64 Connor Hyden 10 Sun Prairie West 18:52.1 6:05
65 65 Clayton Fliess 11 Watertown 18:53.6 6:05
66 66 Luke Ebersole 12 Sun Prairie West 18:54.6 6:06
67 67 Paul Ketchum 11 Madison Memorial 18:59.4 6:07
68 68 Treyton Budreau 11 Watertown 18:59.7 6:07
69 69 Joseph Mudler 9 Watertown 19:00.4 6:08
70 70 Huxley Gladuestoltz 11 Monona Grove 19:06.0 6:09
71 71 Anthony Lenz 11 Madison Memorial 19:07.9 6:10
72 72 Ryan Tobin 12 Watertown 19:08.0 6:10
73 73 Westin Kipp 12 Oregon 19:10.7 6:11
74 74 Wilson Sodemann 10 Oregon 19:11.1 6:11
75 75 Mason Ouimette 11 Sun Prairie West 19:11.7 6:11
76 76 Matthias Unertl 9 Watertown 19:13.5 6:12
77 77 Roger De Laix 10 Edgewood 19:15.7 6:12
78 78 Camden Lenz 9 Sun Prairie West 19:16.2 6:13
79 79 James Meiresonne 9 Sun Prairie West 19:16.9 6:13
80 80 Joseph Brenner 10 Edgewood 19:19.0 6:14
81 Sean Leavy II 11 Beloit Memorial 19:19.5 6:14
82 81 Ethan Zielinski 9 Waukesha West 19:19.5 6:14
83 82 Max Stigler 10 Waukesha West 19:19.6 6:14
84 83 Noah Pacubas 11 Monona Grove 19:20.9 6:14
85 84 Dominic Bjork 10 Monona Grove 19:21.8 6:14
86 85 Marlo Hunter 10 Madison East 19:30.8 6:17
87 86 Bowen Doeppers 10 Madison Memorial 19:31.4 6:18
88 87 Soren Patrick 12 Monona Grove 19:37.5 6:19
89 88 David Hazen 11 Madison East 19:38.7 6:20
90 89 Lewis Palmer 11 Madison East 19:39.4 6:20
91 90 John Paul Moen 11 Arrowhead 19:43.7 6:21
92 91 Davis Murray 10 Arrowhead 19:45.6 6:22
93 92 Daniel Carr 12 Waukesha West 19:47.2 6:23
94 93 Ryder Zeka 9 Waukesha West 19:54.6 6:25
95 94 Drew Pearson 12 Sun Prairie East 19:56.2 6:26
96 95 Cameron Becker 10 Waukesha West 20:04.9 6:28
97 96 John Munson 11 Edgewood 20:05.6 6:29
98 97 Carson Janisch 12 Monona Grove 20:09.6 6:30
99 98 Jack Freng 9 Sun Prairie East 20:14.0 6:31

100 99 Sam Gammon 10 Sun Prairie East 20:25.1 6:35
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Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com

Verona Invitational
Verona, WI

Hosted by Verona High School
9/6/2025

Boys Varsity Division 1

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
101 100 Ryan Steinhauser 12 Arrowhead 20:34.8 6:38
102 101 Gavin Buckingham 9 Sun Prairie East 21:46.2 7:01
103 Arthur Duffy 12 Beloit Memorial 21:52.3 7:03
104 Diego Santos 10 Beloit Memorial 22:12.2 7:09
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